North Dakota law.
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BORROWING MONEY

YANKTON COUNTY.

CHAPTER ♦;.

An Act to Authorize the County Commissioners ok
Yankton County, to Borrow Money in Certain
Cases.

He it enacted by t/ic L»yi slat 'ice Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota :

Authored to SeotIon 1. That the county commissioners of the eountv ofborrow money. " •-

Yankton, be, and are hereby authorized tu borrow any
amount of money not to exceed in any one year, over eight
thousand dollars, and for a time not to exceed twelvemonth.-..
Said money to be used only to meet the interest on the bonds
voted b}r Yankton county, in aid of the Dakota Southern rail
road, and for no other purpose, and to draw no higher inter
est than allowed by law in other cases.

Authorial to Sec. 2. It shall be lawful for the county commissioners to
issue warrant* . . . , , ..

issue railroad interest warrants, drawing interest at the rate
of (10) ten per cent, per annum, not to exceed eight thousand
dollars in the agregate in any one year the same being receiv
able by the county treasurer, for railroad tax.

whentotake Sec. 3. This act shall take efiFeot and be in force from and
effect. ,

after its passage and approval.

Approved, December 21st, 1872.
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